RESOLUTION NO. $\underline{M-2378}$

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON, APPROVING A PROGRAM PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF OLYMPIA AND SNOHOMISH COUNTY REGIONAL TRAINING CONSORTIUM

WHEREAS, Chapter 39.34 RCW authorizes local government to enter into agreements for joint and cooperative undertakings; and

WHEREAS, The City of Olympia, through the Olympia Fire Department, is committed to supporting the training and development of new Firefighter Recruits; and

WHEREAS, The Snohomish County Regional Training Consortium provides regular and specialty fire training and educational programs to other Agencies established as a Program Participation Agency; and

WHEREAS, The City of Olympia and Snohomish County Regional Training Consortium wish to enter into such a Program Participation Agreement, for the purpose of Firefighter Recruit Training Academy.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OLYMPIA CITY COUNCIL DOES HEREBY RESOLVE as follows:

- 1. The Olympia City Council hereby approves the form of Program Participation Agreement between the City of Olympia and Snohomish County Regional Training Consortium and the terms and conditions contained therein.
- 2. The City Manager is authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City of Olympia the Agreement, and any other documents necessary to fulfill the terms of said Agreement, and to make any amendments or minor modifications as may be required and are consistent with the intent of the Agreement, or to correct any scrivener's errors.

PASSED BY THE OLYMPIA CITY COUNCIL this _	13th	_day of _	September	_ 2022.
		Sel CITY MA	lby Anager	
ATTEST:				
Sean Krier				
CITY CLERK				
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY				